The Trustees Annual Report for the year 13" June 2020 - 12 June 2021

The year was a quiet one, due to Covid-19. Meetings were restricted and
interaction with clients was by phone only. All activity has been voluntary.
Charity activity abroad was hit by the Covid-19 pandemic which meant
that no travel to The Gambia was possible. Hopefully this can resume in
the future.

Books and equipment are being collected and stored in preparation for a
visit to The Gambia.

Several U.K. clients have sought advice and assistance with managing
autistic behaviour in children and adults with good outcomes.

New Trustees are being sought.

This was report has been passed at the AGM on 11.02.21 and is signed on
behalf of the Trustees by

R 5.7 &5

Peter Farley
Chair of Trustees



Income and Expenditure Statement for

SAATAEC

13th June 2020 - 12th June 2021

Income
Donations

Expenditure

Mi-Fi

IT equipment purchase
IT Equipment repair
Storage of items donated
Anglian Internet
Stationery

Surplus of Income over Expenditure

Opening Balances as at 13th June 2020
Current Account 0.00

Total
Income 2,850.00 total

Closing Balances as at 12th June 2021

Current Account 930.63

Total
Expenditure
total

plus cheques presented related to previous year

less cheques not yet presented

2,850.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

306.75
0.00
956.53
39941
217.00
39.68

930.63

1,919.37

0.00

0.00

2,850.00

1,919.37

930.63

2,850.00

2,850.00

discrepancy

0.00



