The Trustees Annual Report for the year 13<sup>th</sup> June 2020 - 12<sup>th</sup> June 2021

The year was a quiet one, due to Covid-19. Meetings were restricted and interaction with clients was by phone only. All activity has been voluntary. Charity activity abroad was hit by the Covid-19 pandemic which meant that no travel to The Gambia was possible. Hopefully this can resume in the future.

Books and equipment are being collected and stored in preparation for a visit to The Gambia.

Several U.K. clients have sought advice and assistance with managing autistic behaviour in children and adults with good outcomes. New Trustees are being sought.

This was report has been passed at the AGM on 11.02.21 and is signed on behalf of the Trustees by

Porer J. SSZ

Peter Farley Chair of Trustees

## Income and Expenditure Statement for **SAATAEC**

13th June 2020 - 12th June 2021

Income Donations			2,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	
Expenditure Mi-Fi IT equipment purchase IT Equipment repair Storage of items donated Anglian Internet Stationery			306.75 0.00 956.53 399.41 217.00 39.68	
Surplus of Income over Expe	nditure			930.63
Opening Balances as at 13th June 2020				
Current Account	0.00			
Total	2,850.00	total		2,850.00
Closing Balances as at 12th June 2021				
Current Account	930.63			
Total			930.63	
Expenditure		total	1,919.37	2,850.00
plus cheques presented related less cheques not yet presented		r	0.00 0.00	
				discrepancy

0.00